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STATE OF MAINE

GENERAL ELECTION

November 6, 1984

Official Vote
for
State Wide, Legislative

and

County Officers -

Prepared by
Secretary of State

Augusta, Maine

Approp. 1061.1

ELECTIONS ~ \4¥ Y (I\)O\JZ)



STATE WIDE AND CONGRESSIONAL OFFICERS

President and Vice President

Gus Hall . & Angela Y. Davis

Yonkers, New York Oakland, California

Walter F. Mondale & Geraldine A, Ferraro (D)
Minneapolis, Minnesota Forest Hills, New York
*Ronald Reagan & George Bush (R)

Goleta, California Houston, Texas

Dennis L. Serrette & Frances H., Costa

Jersey City, New Jersey New York, New York
Others

]

United States Senator

*William S. Cohen, Bangor (R)
Elizabeth H, Mitchell, Vassalboro (D)
P. Ann Stoddard, Brooks
Others

Representatives to Congress

First Congressional District

Barry J. Hobbins, Saco (D)
#John R. McKernan, Jr., Cumberland (R)
Others

Second Congressional District

Chipman C. Bull, Presque Isle (D)
#0lympia J. Snowe, Auburn (R)
Kenneth E. Stoddard, Brooks
Others

* Indicates winner

D - Democrat
R - Republican
Candidates with no designation - nonparty candidates

1,292
214,515
336,500

755

82

404,414
142,626
4,338
28

104,972
182,785
8 .

57,347
192,166
4,242
18



STATE SENATORS

District 1

*Paul Elmer Violette, Van Buren (D)
Others
District 2-

*James McBreairty, Perham (R)
Hollis E. Smith, Presque Isle (D)
Others
District 3
Ray H. Bird, Fort Fairfield (R)

*Michael E., Carpenter, Houlton (D)
Others
District 4
James P, Elias, Madison (D)
*Charles M. Webster, Farmington (R)
District 5
Elliott N, Levy, Greenville (R)
*Charles P. Pray, Millinocket (D)
District 6

*Michael D. Pearson, 0ld Town (D)
Others
District 7

*Larry M. Brown, Lubec (D)

John H, Cashwell, Calais (R)
District 8

*Edgar E. Erwin, Rumford (D)
Others
District 9

*Jerome A, Emerson, Corinna (R)
Eunice E. Forbus, Cornville (D)

8,177
35

7,698
3,757

4,027
9,325

7,696
8,094

4,494
10,391

12,452

7,999
5,645

11,957

9,781
5,079



STATE SENATORS - Continued

District 10
*John E. Baldacci, Bangor (D) 11,116
Others 6
District 11
Kenneth P. Hayes, Veazie (D) 7,465
#Mary-Ellen Maybury, Breéewer (R) 8,255
District 12
Carroll T. Brown, Jr., Brooklin (D) 4,059

*Thomas R, Perkins, Blue Hill (R) 13,227

District 13

Harold F. Glencross, Pittsfield (R) 4,969
*%Zachary E. Matthews, Winslow (D) 9,220,
Others . 2

District 14

*Melvin A. Shute, Stockton Springs (R) 13,002
Others 6

District 15

Mary Anne Smith, Harrison (R) 6,706
*R. Donald Twitchell, Norway (D) . 9,692
Others 9

District'l6
*Georgette B, Berube, Lewiston (D) 8,901
Edgar J. Morgan, Greene (R) 5,446
District 17
*#Judy C. Kany, Waterville (D) 11,237

Others 2

District 18

*Charles G. Dow, West Gardiner (D) 9,195
Jeffrey M. Temple, Gardiner (R) ' 6,913
Others 1



STATE SENATORS - Continued

District 19

*Beverly Miner Bustin, Augusta (D) 10,839
Others 20

District 20

William B. Blodgett, Waldoboro (D) 8,031
*Charlotte Z., Sewall, Newcastle (R) . 10,327
Others 2

District 21

Russell W. Brace, Rockport (R) 6,911
*Jean B. Chalmers, Rockland (D) 8,950
Others 2

District 22

#Richard L. Trafton, Auburn (D) 12,830
Others ’ 5

District 23

Rosemarie Cote Butler, Lewiston (R) 5,601
*N. Paul Gauvreau, Lewiston (D) 8,919
Others : ) 2

District 24
Brenda H. Nelson, West Bath (D) 5,061
*Courtney E. Stover, West Bath (R) 10,876
District 25

*Henry W. Black, Baldwin (R) 9,382

George A, Carroll, Limerick (D) 7,167
Others 1

District 26

*Nancy Randall Clark, Freeport (D) ) : ) 13,850
Others 2



STATE SENATORS - Continued

District 27

Kenneth M. Cole III, Windham (R) 6,869
#G, William Diamond, Windham (D) 10,963
District 28

Bernard P, Rines, Gorham (R) 6,534
*%Ronald E., Usher, Westbrook (D) 9,349
District 29
*Mary Najarian, Portland (D) ) 12,258
Others 10
District 30
*Thomas H. Andrews, Portland (D) 11,152
Others . . 3
District 31
*Peter W. Danton, Saco (D) 13,370
Others 8
District 32
*Barbara A. Gill, South Portland (R) 13,381
Others 18
District 33

Norman A. Baker, Sanford (R) 6,991
%*John L., Tuttle, Jr., Sanford (D) 7,672
District 34

*Dennis L. Dutremble, Biddeford (D) 10,513
MargueritteC. Pendergast, Kennebunkport (R) 6,102
District 35

Stephen C. Estes, Kittery (D) 7,448
*Walter W. Hichens, Eliot (R) 7,982



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE

District 1

Cecil 0. Lancaster, Kitter (R)
Frederick F. Soucy, Kittery (D)

This office 1is currently unresolved. Mr. Soucy has been seated until

such time as the House makes its decision.
District 2

*Neil Rolde, York (D)

District 3 .

#0rland G. McPherson, Eliot (R)

District 4

*#Wesley Farnum, South Berwick (R)
Donald E. Leuchs, South Berwick (D)
District 5

Rosa M. Dickson, Berwick (D)
*Eleanor M. Murphy, Berwick (R)
District 6

Steven R. Einstein, Ogunquit (D)
*Alberta M. Wentworth, Wells (R)
District 7

Joseph T. Curran, Kennebunk (D)
#Thomas W. Murphy, Jr., Kennebunk (R)
District 8
*H, Stedman Seavey, Kennebunkport (R)
Janet Winters, Kennebunkport (D)
District 9

James H. Crossman, Sanford (R)
*Vinton, T. Ridley, Shapleigh (D)

3,817

3,300

2,309
1,248

1,437
1,909

1,328
2,190

926
3,464

2,656
1,518

1,607
1,978



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 10

*ﬁona Walker Hé&e, Sanford (D) 2,091
Lawrence F. Libby, Sanford (R) 1,071

District 11
Dana Dean Johnson, Sanford 981
#Norman R. Paul, Sanford (D) 2,616
District 12

*Arthur G. Descoteaux, Biddeford (D) 3,118

District 13

*Roland A. Rioux, Biddeford (D) 3,212

District 14
#Norman O. Racine, Biddeford (D) 3,143
Others 3
District 15
*Willis A, Lord, Waterboro (R) 2,172
John C. Monteith, Waterboro (D) ‘ 1,579
District 16
*Kerry E. Kimball, Buxton (R) 1,987
Phyllis J. Roberts, Buxton (D) 1,714
District 17
*#John McSweeney, 01d Orchard Beach (D) 3,675
Others 4
District 18

Earl E. Brill, Jr., Saco (R) 1,122
*Guy R. Nadeau, Saco (D) 2,771



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE -~ Continued

District 19

Robert H. Knox, Saco (R) 1,595
*Daniel R. Warren, Scarborough (D) 2,288
District 20

*#Linwood M. Higgins, Scarborough (R) 3,600
District 21 -

Stephen P. Simonds, Cape Elizabeth (D) 2,523

*Mary Clark Webster, Cape Elizabeth (R) 2,715

District 22

*Earl G. Nicholson, South Portland (R) 1,911
John M. Wallach, South Portland (D) 1,841
Others 1

District 23

#Edward J. Kane, South Portland (D) 3,345

District 24

#Harold M. Macomber, South Portland (D) 2,826

District 25

*Edith S. Beaulieu, Portland (D) 2,687

District 26
*Laurence E, Connolly, Jr,, Portland (D) 2,885
Others 2
District 27

*Harlan Baker, Portland (D) 2,243
Daniel B. Eddy, Portland (R) : 727



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 28

*Merle Nelson, Portland (D)
Others

District 29

*Peter J., Manning, Portland (D)
Pauline T. Noyes, Portland (R)
Others

District 30

*Joseph C. Brannigan, Portland (D)
Edward J. Marcello, Portland (R)
District 31

*H. Craig Higgins, Portland (D)

District 32

Miriam J. Gough, Portland (R)
*Annette M. Hoglund, Portland (D)
District 33

#William B. 0'Gara, Westbrook (D)
Alexander T. Pratt, Jr., Westbrook (R)
District 34

*J. Robert Carrier, Westbrook (D)
Others

District 35

C. Russell Boothby, Gorham (D)
*Gerald A. Hillock, Gorham (R)
District 36

*#Ada K. Brown, Gorham (D)
Edwin J. Laverty, Gorham (R)

10

2,634

3,074
1,678

2,989
1,165

2,787

1,438
1,811

1,804
1,495

3,296

1,546
1,825

2,060
1,910



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 37
*Gary C. Cooper, Windham (D) 2,010
George A. Keef, Windham (R) 1,391
District 38

*Robert G, Dillenback, Cumberland (R) 3,717

District 39
*Allan L. Bonney, Falmouth (R) 4,328
Others 3
District 40
Edward Ainsworth, Yarmouth (D) 1,943
Judith C. Foss, Yarmouth (R) 2,171
District 41
William B. Lunt, Freeport (R) ' ’ ‘ 1,575
*James Mitchell, Freeport (D) 2,466
District 42
*#Charlene B, Rydell, Brunswick (D) 1,454
Robert E, Thompson, Brunswick (R) 1,263
District 43
Reginald G. Pinkham, Brunswick (R) 1,510

*Charles R. Priest, Brunswick (D) 2,026

District 44

*Donnell P. Carroll, Gray (D) A 2,277
Dale L. McLaughlin, New Gloucester (R) 1,641
Others . 1

District 45

Robert E. Moore, Casco (R) A 1,998
*P, Kelley Simpson, Casco (D) 2,172

11



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 46
*Philip C. Jackson, Harrison (R) 3,710
Others 5
District 47
*Ernest Clifford Greenlaw, Standish (R) ‘ 1,798
Clifford K. LaPierre, Standish (D) 1,639
District 48
#William F, Lawrence, Parsonsfield (R) 1,917
Gary Cris Wilfong, Stow (D) 1,776
District 49
Alvin L. Barth, Bethel (R) ' 1,703

*Jeffery N. Mills, Bethel (D) 2,518

District 50

Rogert N. Roderick, Oxford (R) 1,780
*Joseph G. Walker, Norway (D) ’ 1,800
Other 1

District 51

Richard M. Adams, Buckfield (D) 935
#Susan J. Bell, Paris (R) 2,861

District 52

*Francis J. Perry, Mexico (D) 2,978

District 53

#Phyllis R. Erwin, Rumford (D) 3,120

District 54

#Richard W. Armstrong, Wilton (R) 2,350
Susan L. Gallant, Dixfield (D) 1,009
Others , 2

12



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 55
*Edward L. Dexter, Kingfield (R) . 3,167
Others 5
District 56
John E. Mudge, Farmington (R) 1,662
*Gwilym R. Roberts, Farmington (D) 2,162
District 57
Richard E. McCollister, Canton (D) 2,871
Others 5
District 58
*Darryl N. Brown, Livermore Falls (R) 1,843
Richard H, C. Tracy, Rome (D) 1,431
District 59
Raymond L. Langelier, Turner (D) ’ 1,384
*Roy I. Nickerson, Turner (R) 2,238
District 60
*Daniel J. Callahan, Mechanic Falls (R) 3,125
Others : 1
District 61
*Alfred L. Brodeur, Auburn (D) 1,774
Ralph White, Auburn (R) 1,380
District 62
*Constance D. Cote, Auburn (D) 2,421
Larry W. Higgins, Auburn (R) 1,406
District 63

*John Michael, Auburn (D) ' 2,853

13



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 64

Steven E. Sherlock, Lewiston (D) ) 837
*John Telow, Lewiston (R) _ . 2,831
District 65
#John A, Aliberti, Lewiston (D) 2,957
Others ' 12
District 66
*Bradford Boutilier, Lewiston (D) 2,342
Others 10
District 67
*Gregory G. Nadeau, Lewiston (D) ) 2,560
Others 3
District 68
*James R, Handy, Lewiston (D) 3,213
Others . ‘ 5
District 69
*Roger M. Pouliot, Lewiston (D) 3,149
Others 2
District 70

*Martin S. Hayden, Durham (D) 2,767

District 71

*John Jalbert, Lisbon (D) 2,235
District 72

Gerard L. Roy, Sabattus (D) 1,182
*Albert G. Stevens, Sabattus (R) 2,025

14



REPRESENTAATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 73

*Lorraine N. Chonko, Topsham (D) - 2,277
Bruce Ellison, Topsham (R) ’ 1,331

District 74

*Pamela Lee Cahill, Woolwich (R) 2,256
Maria Holt, Bath (D) 1,590
Others 1

District 75
Stephen A, Filler, Bath (D) 1,057
*Mary E. Small, Bath (R) 2,038
District 76
*James Reed Coles, Harpswell (D) 2,453
David L. Rose, Harpswell (R) ‘ 2,206
District 77

*Muriel D. Holloway, Edgecomb (R) 4,023

District 78

%Rufus E. Stetson, Jr., Damariscotta (R) 3,517
Others 8
District 79

*Jeanne F. Begley, Waldoboro (R) _ ' 2,850
Susannah A. French, Bristol (D) 1,448
District 80
Peter A, Larsen, Thomaston (R) 1,205

*Joseph Mayo, Thomaston (D) 2,181
District‘8l

Emily B. Lane, Vinalhaven (D) 1,795
*Guy G. Scarpino, St. George (R) 2,353

15



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 82
Jeffrey K. Ellis, Rockland (R) 1,114
*Rita B. Melendy, Rockland (D) 1,712
District 83
Earl K. Kelly, Camden (D) 2,195
*Priscilla G. Taylor, Camden (R) 2,274
District 84
*Carol Allen, Washington (D) 2,440
Frank A. Lee, Palermo (R) 1,654
District 85
*Paul Parent, Benton (R) 2,252
Robert J. Perkins, Albion (D) 1,111
District 86

*Donald V. Carter, Winslow (D) ' 2,021

District 87

*Harland W. Bragg, Sidney (R) 1,861
Christine F. Burke, Vassalboro (D) 1,649
Others 1

District 88
Byron Brooks, Augusta (D) 1,130
*Donald F. Sproul, Augusta (R) 2,110
District 89
*Patrick E. Paradis, Augusta (D) 2,451
Others 1
District 90

*Daniel B. Hickey, Augusta (D) 2,614
Others A 3

16



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 91

*Polly Reeves, Pittston (D) ‘ 2,170
Stanley F. Shaw, Chelsea (R) 1,165
District 92

*Jean T. Dellert, Gardiner (R) 2,093
John S. Plestina, Gardiner (D) 1,563
District 93

William R, Malloy, Farmingdale (D) ' 1,342
*Norman E. Weymouth, West Gardiner (R) 2,505
District 94
*Leland C. Davis, Jr., Monmouth (R) 2,792
Kathryne O'Donnell, Monmouth (D) 1,117
District 95
*John P. Daggett, Manchester (D) 2,415
Mark B. Dow, Mount Vernon (R) 1,544
District 96

Lionel H. Comnary, Oakland (R) 1,588
*Elaine Lacroix, Oakland (D) 1,648
District 97

*Paul F. Jacques, Waterville (D) 2,323

District 98
*Ruth Joseph, Waterville (D) o 2,083
Peter G. Lyford, Waterville (R) 1,157
District 99

*Dan A. Gwadosky, Fairfield (D) 2,907
Others 2

17



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE ~ Continued

District 100

#Michael F., Hepburn, Skowhegan (R) 1,784
Robert A. Washburn, Skowhegan (D) 1,587

District 101

*Patrick K. McGowan, Pittsfield (D) 2,896
Robert S. Ross, Pittsfield (R) 738
Others 2

District 102

F. Fay Ham, Norridgewock (R) 1,361
*Alexander Richard, Madison (D) 2,112

District 103

Norene Mihovan, Bingham (R) 1,467
*Dorothy A. Rotondi, Athens (D) . 2,147

District 104

Donald M, Hall, Sangerville (D) 1,812
*Duane Richard Lander, Greenville (R) 1,905

District 105

*John E. Masterman, Milo (R) 2,274
Robert E. Ross, Bradford (D) 1,192
Others 1

District 106

Richard A. Johnson, Sebec (D) 1,490
*Stephen J. Law, Dover-Foxcroft (R) 2,017

District 107

Darrell D. Hillicker, Corinna (D) 1,089
*Weston R. Sherburne, Dexter (R) 2,339

District 108

James W. Reeves, Newport (R) 1,500
*Robert J. Tardy, Palmyra (D) 1,912

18



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE ~ Continued

District 109

Alexis M. Casey, Clinton (D) 1,283
*Dana P. Stevenson, Unity (R) 2,003

District 110

Robert F. Stallworth, Morrill (D) 1,575
*Walter E. Whitcomb, Waldo (R) 2,047

District 111

*L1loyd G. Drinkwater, Belfast (R) ) 2,874
Others 2

District 112

*Nathaniel J. Crowley, Sr., Stockton Springs (D) 1,995
Ralph B. Rowe, Sr., Searsport (R) 1,591

District 113

D. Gordon Mott, Newburgh (D) 1,574
*Ralph M, Willey, Hampden (R) 2,142

District 114

*Donald A. Strout, Corinth (R) 2,752

District 115

Otis Giles, Glenburn (D) 1,304
*Catharine Koch Lebowitz, Bangor (R) 2,378

District 116

" *Thomas A. Duffy, Bangor (D) 1,603
Charleen G. Wiseman, Bangor (R) 1,521
Others 2

District 117

David Chotkowski, Bangor (R) 960
*Patricia Stevens, Bangor (D) 2,887

19



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 118

David H. Coffey, Bangor (R) 1,079
*Robert E. Murray, Jr., Bangor (D) 2,193

District 119

*#John N. Diamond, Bangor (D) 2,021
Joseph A. Garland, Bangor (R) 785

District 120

*Richard P. Ruhlin, Brewer (D) 3,118

District 121

*Alan L. Baker, Orrington (R) 2,332
Theodore W. Kimball, Orrington (D) 1,507

District 122

*Dana S. Swazey, Bucksport (D) ) 3,304
Others . 3

District 123

Arnold J. Gross, Penobscot (D) 1,488
*Sally Rice, Stonington (R) 2,344

District 124

Robert M. Abelson, Lamoine (D) 875
%Stephen M. Zirnkilton, Mount Desert (R) 3,166

District 125

Ruth G. Cumings, Gouldsboro (D) 1,536
*Roland S. Salsbury, Jr., Bar Harbor (R) 2,335

District 126

*Maynard G. Conners, Franklin (R) 2,212
James D. Elmore, Cherryfield (D) 1,511

20



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 127

%Ruth S. Foster, Ellsworth (R) 3,497
Marion A. Hineline, Blue Hill (D) 808

District 128

Thomas I. Buchanan, Bradley (D) 1,749
*Eugene Joseph Paradis, 0ld Town (R) 1,831

District 129

*Stephen M.iBost, Orono (D) 2,769
Ralph E. Clifford, Orono (R) 950
Others 1

District 130

#John C. Bott, Orono (R) 2,000
Jonathan W. Lindsay, Orono (D) - 928

District 131

*John A. Cashman, 0l1d Town (D) 3,038

District 132

James T. Dudley, Enfield (D) 1,517
*Clyde A. Hichborn, Lagrange (R) : 1,717

District 133

*Betty J. Harper, Lincoln (R) 1,697
R. Eugene Libby, Lincoln (D) 1,334

District 134

Willis L. Lakeman, Jr., Medway ’ 590
*Michael H. Michaud, East Millinocket (D) 2,602

District 135

*Herbert E. Clark, Millinocket (D) 3,480

21



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE -— Continued

District 136

*Edwin C. Randall, East Machias (R) © 2,784
Others 9

District 137 .

Beverly V. Trenholm, Lubec (R) 1,637
*Harry L. Vose, Eastport (D) 1,643
Others 1

District 138

Anthony P. DeCenzo, Calais (R) : 785
*Antonio J. Tammaro, Baileyville (D) 2,051

District 139

*Fred W. Moholland, Princeton (D) 2,117
Chester P. Sherrard, Charlotte (R) 1,140

District 140

John 0. Rogers, Hodgdon (R) 1,332
*Carl B. Smith, Island Falls (D) 1,867

District 141

*Gennette M. Ingraham, Houlton (R) ' 2,436
William B. Swales, Houlton (D) 792
Others 12

District 142

*Mary H. MacBride, Presque Isle (R) 2,267
James H. Tweedie, Sr., Blaine (D) . 1,265

District 143

*John Lisnik, Presque Isle (D) 1,507
Linwood E. Raymond, Mapleton (R) 836

District 144

Carolyne T. Mahany, Easton (D) 1,736
*Carl W. Smith, Mars Hill (R) 1,808

22



REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEGISLATURE - Continued

District 145

*Susan J. Pines, Limestone (R) 898

District 146

*Kenneth L. Matthews, Caribou (R) 1,907
Others 2

District 147

*Steven E. Crouse, Caribou (D) 1,498
Philip F. Peterson, Caribou (R) 1,353

District 148

Diana R. Adamson, New Sweden (R) 901
*Hilda C. Martin, Van Buren (D) 1,563

District 149

*Edward A. McHenry, Madawaska (D) 2,454
Others 11

District 150

*Raynold Theriault, Fort Kent (D) 2,635
Others 8

District 151

*John L, Martin, Eagle Lake (D) 2,708
Others . 9

23



DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Prosecutorial District Number 5 - (Penobscot, Piscataquis Counties)

Julio DeSanctis, Orrington (R)
*Margaret J. Kravchuk, Bangor (D)
Others

COUNTY OFFICERS

(Short term - 2 years)

Androscoggin County

Register of Probate

*Roger G. Philippon, Lewiston (D)
Others
Sheriff

*Joseph P, Laliberte, Lewiston (D)
Others

County Commissioner (District No. 1)

*James E. Dougherty, Sabattus (D)
Others

County Commissioner (District No. 2)

*#Carol S. Boyce, Auburn (D)
Others

Aroostook County

Judge of Probate

*James Patrick Dunleavy, Presque Isle (D)

Others

24

26,330
42,764
2

36,991

10

38,037

11,669

12,29

25,969
27



Aroostook County - Continued

Sheriff
#*Edgar M. Wheeler, Bridgewater (D) 26,698
Others 131

County Commissioner (District No. 2)

#David V. Bell, Caribou (D) 8,550 -
Others 3

County Commissioner (District No. 3)

*Keith H., Lambert, Fort Kent (D) 8,136
Others 2

Cumberland County

Register of Probate

#Linwood E. Graffam, Gorham (R) 85,187
Others : o 13
Sheriff
F. Fred Giobbi, Falmouth (R) 46,142

*Martin Joyce, Jr., Portland (D) 61,072
Others 28

County Commissioner (District No. 1)

William Brown Hughes, Portland (R) 11,726
*Joseph R. Mazziotti, Portland (D) : 19,651
Others 1

County Commissioner (District No. 2)

*Richard D. Hewes, Cape Elizabeth (R) 19,432
Edward E. Libby, Jr., South Portland (D) : 17,287

25



Franklin County

Register of Probate

*Joyce S. Cassidy, Farmington (R) 11,
Others '

Sheriff
*Ronald A. Durrell, Rangeley (R) 11,
Others

County Commissioner (District No. 1)

Eben R. Farringtom, Wilton (R) 2,
*Lewis G. Maxwell, Wiltom (D) 2,

County Commissioner (District No. 2)

*Stanton F. Yeaton, Farmington (R) 3,

Others

Hancock County

Register of Probate

Laurel E. Hanson, Sedgwick (D) 7,
*Margaret C. Lunt, Dedham (R) 12,
Sheriff
*#William F. Clark, Ellsworth (R) 18,
Ohters

County Commissioner (District No. 1)

*Walter L. Bunker, Ellsworth (R) : 5,
Bernard F. Fitzpatrick, Surry (D) 1,
Others

County Commissioner (District No. 3)

Francis J. Cassidy, Jr., Franklin (D) 1,
*John E. Jordan, Jr., Mount Desert (R) 5,

26

216

316
14

075
090

828

459
862

732
46

175
901

926
229



Kennebec County

Sheriff

Leo Bazinet, Winthrop (R) 14,657
Thomas S. Dunn, Albion 3,872
#Frank A. Hackett, Jr., Augusta (D) 32,563
Others . 4

County Commissioner {(District No., 1)

*Charles E. Moreshead, Augusta (R) - 10,155
Donald Roy, Augusta 4,918
Others 5

County Commissioner (District No., 3)

Mark A. Boudreau, Waterville (R) 7,412
*George M. Jabar II, Waterville (D) 8,277

Knox County

Judge of Probate

*Barry M., Faber, Rockland (R) 14,302
Others 6

Register of Probate

*,inda J. Wotton, Cushing (R) 13,834
Others o 2
Sheriff
Todd L. Butler, Camden (D) ‘ : 5,310

*Daniel Davey, Warren (R) 10,939
Others 2

County Commissioner (District No. 2)

*Merrill W. Payson, Warren (R) 4,722
Others 1

County Commissioner (District No. 3)

*Arthur M. Sprowl, Hope (R) 5,574
Others ' 2
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Lincoln County

Judge of Probate

*Hadley B. Miller, Waldoboro (R) 12,294
Others ' 1
Sheriff

*William C. Carter, Newcastle (R) 9,623
Roberta A. Farris, Nobleboro (D) 2,722
Scott—Av—Sutter; Wiscasset 3,278
Others 1

County Commissioner (District No. 1)

*M. Robert Barter, Boothbay Harbor (R) 4,349
Others : 1

County Commissioner (District No. 2) (Short term - 2 vears)

*R. James Davidson, Waldoboro (R) 4,187

County Commissioner (District No. 3)

*James W. Gallagher, Damariscotta (R) 4,090
Others 3

0xford County

Judge of Probate

*Richard E. Whiting, Rumford (R) 19,214
Others v 2

Register of Probate

*William H. Haynes, Waterford (R) 18,959
Others 3
Sheriff

*Alton L. Howe, Waterford (D) 19,690
Others 13
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Oxford County ~ Continued

County Commissioner (District No. 1)

*Norman K. Ferguson, Jr., Hanover (R)
Others

County Commissioner (District No. 2)

*Reginald J. Guay, Rumford (D)

Penobscot County

Register of Probate

*Susan M. Almy, Charleston (D)
Others

Sheriff

*Edward Reynolds, Bangor (R)

Glenn Ross, Exeter (D)
Others

County Commissioner (District No. 1)

*John W. Bragg, Bangor (R)
Others

County Commissioner (District No. 2)

*Thomas J. Davis, Kenduskeag (R)
Maralyn M. Schoenberger, Orono (D)
Others

Piscataquis County

Judge of Probate

*Douglas M. Smith, Dover-Foxcroft (D)

29

6,609
2

6,350

48,332
14

36,463
25,568
22

17,737

12,461
8,037

7,141



Piscataquis County - Continued

Sheriff

*Frank H. Murch, Dover-Foxcroft (R) 7,
Others ’

County Commissioner (District No. 2)

*Gordon M. Andrews, Dover-Foxcroft (R) 4,
Chester E, Willette, Sangerville (D) 3,
County Commissioner (District No. 3)

*Eben G. DeWitt, Milo (R) 6,
Others

Sagadahoc County
Judge of Probate

*Ronald A. Hart, Bath (D) 11,
Others
Register of Deeds (Short term - 2 vears)

Ellen Low Doran, West Bath (D) 6,

*Laurene L. Mattor, Bath (R) 6,
Others
Sheriff
David A. Kloberdans, Bath (D) 4,

%*Arthur E. Tainter, Bath (R) 9,
Others
County Commissioner (District No. 1)

Clifford R. Card, Bowdoin (R) 2,

*Richard F. Snow, Topsham (D) 2,
Others
County Commissioner (District No. 2)

#John D. Chapman, Woowich (R) 2,
Carl W. Stinson, Arrowsic (D) 2,
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205

762
194

849

382
14

414
779

192
324

038
700

617
185



Somerset County

Judge of Probate

*#Richard Clayton Poland, Skowhegan (R)
Others

Register of Probate

*Alison M. Hawes, Fairfield (R)

Sheriff

#William T. Wright, Anson (R)
Others

County Commissioner (District No. 1)

Anthony D. Fischer, Hartland (D)
*Gerald A. Strickland, New Portland (R)

County Commissioner (District No. 2)

*Charles J. Carpenter, Norridgewock (R)

Waldo County

Judge of Probate

*Howard F. Barrett, Jr., Lincolnville (R)
Others

Register of Probate

*Joanne M. Crowley, Belfast (D)
Others

Sheriff
*Stanley E. Knox, Belfast (R)

Others

County Commissioner (District No. 2)

%Florian M. Andrews, Sr., Searsport (R)
Others
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17,100

16,421

17,042
13

2,447
3,934

5,659

11,242

10,984

11,592

3,775



Waldo County - Continued

County Commissioner (District No, 3)

*#Kenneth M. Murch, Unity (R)
Others

Washington County

Judge of Probate

*William F. Boérdman, Calais (R)
Others

Sheriff
*Harold A. Prescott, Machiasport (D)

Richard A. Young, Eastport (R)
Others

County Commissioner (2)

John W. Bagley, East Machias (R)
*Thomas L. Brennan, Robbinston (D)
*Charles Gillis, €alais (R)

Norman W. Nelson, Roque Bluffs (D)

J. Barney Rier, Lubec

Others

York County

Register of Probate

Glenn R. Anderson, Dayton (D)
*Lorraine Lemay Hutchins, Biddeford (R)
Others

Sheriff
Arthur J. Lewis, Lyman (D)

*Clinton Wesley Phinney, Jr., Sanford (R)
Others

32

3,785

11,497

8,914
5,492

6,221
6,243
6,322
4,072
1,761

26,791
40,475

24,795
43,241
7



York County — Continued

County Commissioner (District No. 1)

*Jo Ann O. Lancaster, Kittery (R)
Others

County CommiSsionerl(District No. 3)

#J, Raymond Nadeau, Sanford (D)
Emile J. Roy, Sanford (R)
Others

BOND ISSUES AND CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

1 BOND ISSUE.

"Do you favor a $13,425,000 bond issue for buildings at the
vocational-technical institutes and a tugboat at the Maine

Maritime Academy?"

2 BOND ISSUE

"Shall a bond issue be authorized in the amount of $6,000,000

to build courthouses?"

3 ' " BOND ISSUE
"Shall a bond issue be authorized in the amount of
$16,500,000 for buildings at the University of Maine?"

4 BOND ISSUE
"Shall a bond issue be authorized in the amount of
$10,035,000 to build and repair prisons?"

5 CONSTITUTIONAL, AMENDMENT
"Shall the Constitution of Maine be amended to limit the
life of bonds authorized but not issued?"

6 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Shall the Constitution of Maine be amended by a resolu-
tion of the Legislature to provide for an equal rights
amendment ?

7 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

"Shall the Constitution of Maine be amended to allow the
Legislature to set the limit for guaranteed business
loans to Maine Veterans?"

8 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT
'""Shall the Constitution of Maine be amended so that no
watercraft will be taxed as personal property, provided
there 1s an excise tax on some watercraft collected and
used by municipalities?"
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18,027
12

12,051
10,591

YES

280,529

224,348

299,385

276,886

309,717

195,653

296,299

336,848

NO

238,172

293,290

223,489

242,341

175,127

333,998

206,760

169,286






JUNE 12, 1984

., DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

UNITED STATES SENATOR

ANDROSCOGGIN
AROOSTOOK
CUMBERIAND
. FRANKLIN
HANCOCK
KENNEBEC
KNOX
LINCOIN
OXFORD
PENOBSCOT
PISCATAQUIS
SAGADAHOC
'SOMERSET
WALDO
WASHINGTON
YORK

TOTALS

MITCHELL,, ELIZABETH H.

Vassalboro

5,291
2,455
10,544
526
800
4,937
816
614
1,731
4,532
407
759
1,256
491

828

__ 6,005

41,992

Others

15






. JUNE 12, 1984

. DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS BUIL, CHIPMAN C.
Second Congressional District Pr:asque Isle Others
ANDROSCOGGIN : 4,546
AROOSTOOK ' 2,332
FRANKLIN 449 2
HANCOCK . 684
OXFORD - 1,520
PENOBSCOT 3,917 1
PISCATAQUIS 353
SOMERSET 1,044 2
WALDO: -

Belfast ‘ 63

Belmont ' 3

Brooks - 5

Frankfort 19

Jackson 3

Knox 6

Monroe ’ 15

Prospect _ ' ' 10

Searsport 30

Stockton Springs 15

Swanville 13

Thorndike . 10

Winterport 20
WASHINGION : 713 1

TOTALS 15,770 6






JUNE 12, 1984

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS
First Congressional District

CUMBERLAND
KENNEBEC
KNOX
LINCOLN
SAGADAHCC

WALDO:

Burnham
Freedom
Islesboro
Liberty
Lincolnville
Montville
Morrill
Northport
Palerme
Searsmont
Troy
Unity
. Waldo

YORK

é L)

5 :

. )

ég r

fu}

O 28
3,283 7,037
2,987 1,949

474 302

335 273

351 449

9 1

6 3

8 2

12 5

38 13

4 7

3 6

5 1

7 10

22 7

12 6

11 18

9 ——
1,461 . 5,225
TOTALS 9,037 15,314

Others







JUNE 12, 1984

REFUBLICAN PRIMARY

REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS SNOWE, OIYMPIA J.
Second Congressional District : Auburn Others
ANDROSCOGGIN 1,535
AROOSTOOK 1,790 1
FRANKLIN 1,789
HANCOCK 2,865 1
OXFORD 1,372
PENOBSCOT 3,795 3
PISCATAQUIS 1,114
SOMERSET 1,454 2
WALDO:

Belfast 171

Belmont 19

Brooks ‘ 24

Frankfort : 16

Jackson 8

Knox 17

Monroe 19

Prospect 19

Searsport 66

Stockton Springs 40

Swanville 15

Thorndike 13

Winterport 40
WASHINGTON 1,652

TOTALS 17,833 7






JUNE 12, 1984

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

COHEN, WILLIAM S.

UNITED STATES SENATOR Bangor Others
ANDROSCOGGIN 1,539

AROOSTOOK 1,813 1
CUMBERLAND 6,670 2
FRANKLIN 1,761 2
HANCOCK 2,811 1
KENNEBEC 3,060 4
KNOX | | 2,113

LINCOLN | 1,613 1
OXFORD 1,366

PENOBSCOT 3,865 2
PISCATAQUIS 1,119

SAGADAHOC 828

SOMERSET 1,430 1
WALDO 943

WASHINGTON 1,650

YORK 4,025 2

TOTALS 36,606 16






JUNE 12, 1984

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS

First Congressional District

CUMBERLAND
KENNEBEC
KNOX
LINCOLN
SAGADAHOC

WALDO:
Burnham
Freedom
Islesboro
Liberty
Lincolnville
Montville
Morrill
Northport
Palermo
Searsmont
Troy

Unity

Waldo

YORK

McKERNAN, JOHN R., Jr.
Cumberland

6,703
2,940
2,025
1,619

815

10
9
30
12
142
16
32
25
27
35
16
55
31

3,085

TOTALS 18,527

Others

17

22






ANDROSCOGGIN

AROOSTOOK
CUMBERLAND
FRANKLIN
HANCOCK
KENNEBEC
KNOX
LINCOLN
OXFORD
PENOBSCOT
PISCATAQUIS
SAGADAHOC
SOMERSET
WALDO
WASHINGTON

YORK

TOTAL

HALL, GUS

Yonkers, New York

and

DAVIS, ANGEIA Y.
Oakland, California

101
95
190
40
53
173
47
29
67
112
24
64
66
40

31

160

1,292

STATE OF MAINE
GENERAL ELECTION
NCOVEMBER 6, 1984
PRESTDENT and VICE PRESIDENT

Democrat
MONDALE, WALTER F. REA

Minneapolis, Minnesota
. and

FERRARO, GERALDINE A.

Forest Hills, New York

Republican

GAN, RONALD
Goleta, California

and

BUSH, GEORGE
Houston, Texas

19,885
12,348
49,894
4,954
7,764
21,183
6,024
4,869
8,430
24,445
3,016
5,208
7,657
5,289
5,308

28,241
214,515

26,904
21,837
65,842
8,330
14,660
31,753
11,311
10,312
15,408
40,403
5,427
9,222
13,010
8,814
9,713

43,554
336,500

SERRETTE, DENNIS L. g
Jersey City, New Jersey H
ard E
COSTA, FRANCES H. R
New York, New York S
101 9

51 7

86 14

20 5

31 3

78 4

14 5

21 5

39 4

86 8

15 -

22 4

33 5

22 1

29 -

107 8

755 82



: STATE OF MAINE
'SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT » GENERAL FELECTION
NOVEMEER 6, 1984
PRESIDENT and VICE PRESIDENT

, _ Democrat : Republican ' )
- HALL, GUS ) - MONDALE, WALTER F. i REAGAN, RONALD SERRETTE, DENNIS L.
Yonkers, New York . Minneapolis, Minnesota Goleta, California Jersey City, New Jersey
and : and and : and
.DAVIS, ANGELA Y. FERRARO, GFRALDINE A. ' BUSH, GEORGE COSTA, FRANCES H.
Oakland, California Forest Hills, New York Houston, Texas 4 New York, New York
ANDROSCOGGIN 101 | © 19,885 | 26,904 101
AROOSTOOK 95 12,348 : 21,837 . 51
FRANKLIN 40 4,954 8,330 20
HANCOCK | 53 7,764 | 14,660 | 3
OXFORD | 67 ' 8,430 15,408 39
PENOBSCOT ‘ 112 24,445 40,403 | 86
PISCATAQUIS 24 ‘ 3,016 - 5,427 ' 15
SOMERSET 66 7,657 13,010 ‘ 33
WALDO
Belfast 3 1,037 1,774 6
Belmont 1 57 167 -
Brooks 3 133 270 -
Frankfort - 171 181 2
Jackson 1 94 89 -
Knox 1 88 173 -
Monroe 2 170 205 -
Prospect - 81 149 Co=
Searsport’ 4 363 776 1
Stockton Springs 1 260 441 7
Swanville - 168 .. 245 1
Thorndike - 104 _ 148 -
Winterport 2 532 : 718 1
WASHINGTON 31 5,308 9,713 29

TOTAL 607 97,065 161,028 423

lmwmmy O

O




ANDROSCOGGIN
AROOSTOOK
CUMBERLAND
FRANKLIN
HANCOCK
KENNEBEC
KNOX
LINCALN
OXFORD
PENOBSCOT
PISCATAQUIS
SAGADAHOC
SOMERSET
WALDO
WASHINGTON

YORK

UNITED STATES SENATOR

STATE OF MAINE
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 6, 1984

Republican Democrat
COHEN, MITCHELL,
WILLIAM S. ELIZABETH H.
33,118 13,208
26,536 7,389
81,669 32,846
10,237 3,057
17,546 4,808
35,773 16,766
13,237 3,934
11,649 3,505
18,070 5,519
51,342 13,546
6,652 1,829
10,819 3,569
15,465 5,089
10,210 3,598
11,715 3,178
50,376 20,785
404,414 142,626

STODDARD,

P. ANN

430
225
448
143
197
416

99
109
289
561

76
115
201
399
159
381

4,338

OTHERS
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SULALE U MALNG
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMEER 6, 1984

REPRESENTATIVES TO CONGRESS

FIRST QONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Democrat Reggglican

HOBBINS, McKERNAN
BARRY J. JOHN R., Jr. OTHERS
CUMRBERLAND 42,104 71,794 3
KENNEBEC ' 18,168 33,383 2
KNOX ‘ 4,589 11,980
LINCOLN : 4,096 10,963
SAGADAHOC 4,678 9,470
WALDO
Burnham 120 261
Freedom 68 151
Islesboro 95 230
Liberty 122 246
Lincolnville , 249 637
Montville ‘ 121 198
Morrill ' 51 197
Northport 119 341
Palermo 113 325
Searsmont 117 256
Troy 89 222
Unity 188 577
Waldo 53 160
YORK 29,832 41,394 3
TOTALS 104,972 182,785 8
SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Democrat - Republican
BULL, SNOWE,, STODDARD
CHIPMAN C. OLYMPIA J. KENNETH E. OTHERS
ANDROSCOGGIN 10,197 34,509 657 5
AROCOSTOOK 10,468 22,937 346 -
FRANKLIN 2,111 10,902 199 2
HANCOCK 4,030 17,503 350 1
OXFORD 4,059 18,946 491 4
PENOBSCOT 15,391 47,609 978 5
PISCATAQUIS 1,841 6,473 80 -
SOMERSET 3,907 16,123 439 1
WALDO
Belfast 584 2,105 138 -
Belmont 45 158 13 -
Rrooks 56 302 38 -
Frankfort 107 224 11 -
Jackson 56 111 13 -
Knox 44 182 30 -
Monroe 105 242 21 -
Prospect . 50 171 1 -
Searsport 209 867 48 -
Stockton Springs 139 523 33 -
Swanville 82 274 27 -
Thorndike 55 181 11 -
Winterport 275 923 39 -
WASHINGTON 3,536 10,901 279 -

- TOTALS 57,347 192,166 4,242 18





